Salem City Council Work Session-Public Safety  

Mayor Hoy, and Members of the Salem City Council,  

My name is Tom Hoffert, CEO of the Salem Area Chamber of Commerce located 

in Ward 1. Our organization represents over one thousand (1,000+) local 

businesses and forty-five thousand (45,000) employees in the Salem area. The 

Salem Chamber has partnered with the City of Salem since 1884 to help 

businesses prosper so our entire community may thrive.  

Today, our downtown community is struggling to survive. Businesses are 

experiencing damage to their property, trespassing, littering, defecation, theft,